A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE 9-1-1 TAX, CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON

WHEREAS, the Clark Regional Communications Agency, hereinafter CRCA, Administrative Board finds that there have been no major improvements in the ten (10) year history of CRCA, and,

WHEREAS, the CRCA Administrative Board desires to upgrade services to the public and users of emergency communications in Clark County, and,

WHEREAS, the CRCA Administrative Board has identified through studies that the demands on the current system are increasing and approaching a saturation point with the current equipment, and,

WHEREAS, the CRCA Administrative Board has conducted studies and has identified four (4) projects to improve the operation of CRCA; these projects being E9-1-1, computer aided dispatch, trunking radio, and a new CRCA facility, and,

WHEREAS, the CRCA Administrative Board has determined that the 9-1-1 Tax is the most fair and equitable means of funding the four necessary projects, and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Clark County Commissioners has placed the 9-1-1 Tax measure on the November 8, 1988, general election ballot,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt hereby supports the passage of the 9-1-1 Tax by the electorate of Clark County, Washington.

AYES_ Councilmembers: Kaski, Messer, Grooms
NAYES None
ADCENIE G. Johnson Johnson
ABSENT Councilmembers: Alexander, Jolma
MAYOR Um Rank Grown ATTEST Just Christiansen
PRO_TEM